

SRI DEVARAJ URS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

(A Deemed to be University Declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College

[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

No. SDUAHER/KLR/EC/ 3892/2024-25

Date: 22nd Jan. 2025

NOTIFICATION

Ref.: Executive Council Notification No.SDUAHER/KLR/ADMN/ EC/2070/ 2024-25 dated 16th Sept. 2024.

In accordance with clauses 10 (5) and 11 of Memorandum of Association as per UGC (Institutions Deemed to be Universities) Regulations 2023 of Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research, a Deemed to be University, Kolar, the **Executive Council** of The Academy has been reconstituted as under:

 Dr.B.Vengamma, Vice-Chancellor, Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research, Tamaka, Kolar-563 103, Karnataka. Chairperson

Dr.K.Prabhakar,
 Dean, Faculty of Medicine,
 Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of
 Higher Education and Research,
 Tamaka, Kolar-563 103, Karnataka.

Member

3. Dr.Arvind Natarajan,
Dean, Faculty of Allied Health and Basic Sciences,
Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher
Education and Research,
Tamaka, Kolar-563 103, Karnataka.

Member

4. One Professor who is not a Dean, by rotation appointed. By the Vice Chancellor:

Dr.Sudha Reddy.V.R, Prof. & HoD of Pediatrics, Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College, Tamaka, Kolar.-563 103, Karnataka. Member



SRI DEVARAJ URS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

(A Deemed to be University Declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956) Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College

[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

5. One Associate Professor by rotation appointed by the Vice Chancellor:

Dr.Abhay K.Kattepur,

Member

Associate professor of Surgical Oncology, Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College, Tamaka, Kolar.-563 103, Karnataka.

6. One Assistant Professor by rotation appointed by the Vice Chancellor:

Dr.Samudyatha.U.C,

Member

Assistant Professor of Community Medicine, Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College, Tamaka, Kolar.-563 103, Karnataka.

7. One representative nominated by the UGC:

Prof. Sudha R Halkai, 3-246 Pillan Chowk Gazipur, Gulbarga-585101, Karnataka. Member

- 8. Four nominees of the Sponsoring body:
 - a. Mr.J.Rajendra,
 Vice Chairman,
 Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes,
 Tamaka, Kolar-563 103, Karnataka.

- Member

b. Mr.Rajesh N.Jagdale,
 Managing Director,
 Jagdale Industries Limited,
 # 782, 15th Cross, 1st Phase, J.P. Nagar,
 Bangalore – 560 078. Karnataka.

Member

Member

c. Dr.Vijayakumar,
 Vice Chancellor,
 Yenepoya (Deemed to be University),
 University Road, Deralakatte,
 Mangalore-575 018, Karnataka.



SRI DEVARAJ URS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

(A Deemed to be University Declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College

[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

d. Dr.G.V.Manjunatha,
 Savithri Vignesh Nilayam,
 New Horizon School, B B Road,
 Chikkaballapura-562101, Karnataka.

- Member

9. The Registrar:

Dr.Muninarayana.C, Registrar, Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research, Tamaka, Kolar-563 103, Karnataka.

Ex-officio Secretary

Special Invitee:

Mr.Vinay.N, Entrepreneur, Philanthropist, #51, Mathru Mandira, Prashanth nagar, Chikkaballapura -562101, Karnataka.

Note:

- All the members of the Executive Council other than the Vice-Chancellor shall hold office for a term of three years and in the case of Deans, the term shall be three years on until they hold the office of Dean, whichever is earlier.
- Members of Executive Council appointed by the Vice-Chancellor from Professor, Associate Professor and Assistant Professor category shall hold office for a period of one year or till such time they cease to be teachers of the University, whichever is earlier.

Registrar Registrar

Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research Tamaka, Kolar - 563 103.